504476056 07/27/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4522758

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the DOCKET NO. CORRECTED TO DP-324086 previously recorded on Reel 043082 Frame 0860. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the DOCKET NO. CORRECTED TO DP-324086.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW L. PENN	07/19/2017
GERONIMO MAURICIO DE LA TORRE	07/14/2017
CORY R. ENSLEY	07/19/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	P. O. BOX 5052	
Internal Address:	M/C: 483-400-402	
City:	TROY	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48007-5052	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29611667

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2488131203

**Email:** kandace.k.powell@delphi.com **Correspondent Name:** DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

 Address Line 1:
 P. O. BOX 5052

 Address Line 2:
 M/C: 483-400-402

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48007-5052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DP-324086
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. MYERS
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Myers/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2017

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 043350 FRAME: 0639

504476056

source=DP324086\_Corrected\_Assignment\_27JL17#page1.tif source=DP324086\_Corrected\_Assignment\_27JL17#page2.tif source=DP324086\_Corrected\_Assignment\_27JL17#page3.tif source=DP324086\_Corrected\_Assignment\_27JL17#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043350 FRAME: 0640

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4507607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK MITCHELL GRIFFIN	07/17/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	P. O. BOX 5052
Internal Address:	M/C: 483-400-402
City:	TROY
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48007-5052

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15544286

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

248-813-1203

Email:

kandace.k.powell@delphi.com DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

P.O. BOX 5052

Address Line 2:

M/C 483-400-402

Address Line 4:

TROY, MICHIGAN 48007-5052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DP-322086	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE D. HAZELTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence D. Hazelton/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=DP322086\_Assignment\_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043350 FRAME: 0641

### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-324086 entitled

# CONNECTOR POSITION ASSURANCE (CPA) DEVICE

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize the Vice President of Delphi Technologies, Inc., or his designate, to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (		
Inventor's signature		DATE: <u> </u>
FULL NAME:	Matthew L. Penn	Declaration Dated:
Residence:	Cortland, OH 44410	7/10/17
Inventor's signature FULL NAME: Residence:	Geronimo Mauricio De La Torre Warren, OH 44484	DATE: <u>07/14/17</u> Declaration Dated:  07/14/17
Inventor's signature	Cory R Ensley	DATE: 7/19/17
FULL NAME:	Cory R. Ensley	Declaration Dated:
Residence:	Canfield, OH 44406	7/13/17

PATENT REEL: 043350 FRAME: 0642

RECORDED: 07/27/2017